

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.18831 OF 2024

Vivek Nitin Kantawala

...Petitioner

V/S

Mrunal Vikram Rawal & Anr.

...Respondents

Mr. Rajendra Pai, Senior Advocate a/w Mr. Amey Patil,
Mr. Akshay Pai i/b Mr. Jash B. Vyas *for the Petitioner.*

Mr. Aditya Udeshi a/w Mr. Rahul Sanghvi i/b M/s. Sanjay
Udeshi & Co. *for Respondent No.2.*

CORAM: SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

DATE : 18 DECEMBER 2024.

P.C.:

Adjourned at the request of learned counsel appearing for
Respondent No.2, list on **8 January 2025** under the caption 'for
circulation'.

(SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.)

SUDARSHAN
RAJALINGAM
KATKAM

Digitally signed
by SUDARSHAN
RAJALINGAM
KATKAM
Date: 2024.12.21
16:47:49 +0530