

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 18831 OF 2024

Vivek Nitin KantawalaPETITIONER

V/S

Mrunal Vikram Rawal And AnrRESPONDENT

MR. RAJENDRA PAI SENIOR ADV. A/W MR. AMEY
PATIL, MR. SHANAY BAFNA , AKSHAY PAI , JASH B
VYAS for Petitioner

ADV. ARSHAD SHAIKH SENIOR COUNSEL, ADITYA
UDESHI A/W AJINKYA KADAM I/B SANJAY UDESHI &
CO. FOR RESPONDENT NO.2 (ORIGINAL APPLICANT)

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MADHAV J.
JAMDAR J**

DATE : 20th January, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 28/01/2025 (at 1.00 pm).

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)