

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 18831 OF 2024

Vivek Nitin KantawalaPETITIONER

V/S

Mrunal Vikram Rawal And AnrRESPONDENT

Mr.Rajendra Pai a/w. Amay Patil a/w. Ashay Pai Shanay Bafna
i/b. Jash B. Vyas for Petitioner.

Mr.Arshad Shaik, Sr. Adv. a/w. Sanjay Udeshi, Aditya Udeshi,
Rahul Sanghvi i/b. M/s.Sanjay Udesh and Co. for Respondent
No.2.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MADHAV J.
JAMDAR J

DATE : 28th January, 2025

P.C. :

S.O. 10/02/2025 , 02.30 p.m.. Ad-interim / relief or interim
relief,if any granted earlier will continue to operating till next
date.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)