

Arjun

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO.590 OF 2023

Krishnaraj P. Kalapi & Ors. ...Applicants

Versus

1. Albert John Berlie (Deceased) ...Respondents

Through legal heirs

a. Coral A. Berlie & Ors.

ALONG WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.6403 OF 2024

IN

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION (ST) NO.2834 OF 2024

Gokuldas M. Thobhani ...Applicants

Since deceased through his legal heirs

1. Satishbhai J. Dattani & Ors.

IN THE MATTER BETWEEN:

Gokuldas M. Thobhani ...Applicants

Since deceased through his legal heirs

1. Satishbhai J. Dattani & Ors.

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Anr. ...Respondents

AND

WRIT PETITION NO.18831 OF 2024

Vivek Nitin Kantawala ...Petitioner

Versus

Mrunal Vikram Rawal & Anr. ...Respondents

Mr. Yatin Khochare a/w Priya R. i/b Mr. Bharat Joshi, for the Applicants in CRA/590/2023.

Mr. Ashish P. Pawar, for the Respondents in CRA/590/2023.

Mr. Abhishek T. Ingale i/b C. R. Naidu & Co., for the Applicants in IA/6403/2024.

Mr. Rajendra Pai, Senior Advocate a/w Amey Patil, Ashay Pai, Shanay Bafna i/b Jash B. Vyas, for the Petitioner in WP/18831/2024.

Digitally
signed by
ARJUN
VITTHAL
KUDHEKAR
ARJUN
VITTHAL
KUDHEKAR
Date:
2025.02.11
10:37:26
+0530

Mr. Arshad Shaikh, Senior Advocate a/w Aditya Udeshi, Sanjay Udeshi, Rahul Sanghvi i/b M/s. Sanjay Udeshi & Co., for Respondent No.2 in WP/18831/2024.

CORAM: MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.
DATED: 10 FEBRUARY 2025

P.C.:

1. All the learned Counsel state that legal point involved in the Civil Revision Application No.590 of 2023 is the same as involved in matters at Serial Nos.7 and 8 i.e. Interim Application No.6403 of 2024 in Civil Revision Application (St) No.2834 of 2024 and Writ Petition No.18831 of 2024.
2. Accordingly, all these matters be placed on 7th March 2025 at 02:30 p.m..

[MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.]